Troj an@ Tracker

February 2-8, 2025

Sunday, February 2, 2025
Holy Trinity Catholic Schools Breakfast

Monday, February 3

Conference GBB: CC vs. Battle Creek @ GACC, approx. 7:30 pm

Jr. High Speech, 3:45 pm
Robotics 4:30 pm

Tuesday, February 4
Conference BBB: CC vs. O’Neill @ Wayne, approx. 7:30pm

Wednesday, February 5
District Bowling @ Dodge
Discipleship Groups 8 am
12:00 dismissal
No School Holy Trinity or East/West Catholic

Thursday, February 6
Conference GBB, TBD; TT: Jen K.; Concessions: Sheila J.
JH GWR @ Pierce, 4 pm; dismissal 2:30

Wesleyan Honor Choir, Good luck Ben Kleinschmit and Castin Pinkelman

Robotics 4:30 pm

Friday, February 7
Conference BBB, TBD; TT: Needed; Concessions: Needed
Wesleyan Honor Choir (Ben & Castin)
Mass 8 am; Benediction 3 pm
Spirit Day
Girls Distr. WR @ Pierce, 12:15 dismissal
Boys WR @ Clarkson, gone all day

Saturday, February 8

Coming Events
Sunday, February 8 - LOH Tournament
Monday, February 10 - 9th BEE @ Wayne, 6 pm; State Bowling
- G/B BB @ Elkhorn Valley, 4:30 pm; State Bowling; JH

Tuesday, February 11
GWR @ Norfolk High, 4 pm

Wednesday, February 12 - Mass 2:40; JH GBEB @ Crofton, 2:30 pm

Thursday, February 13 - JH BEBE ¢ Crofton, 2:30; G/B BB @ Battle Creek, 4:30
pm; Spirit Day

Eriday. Fabruary 14 - Valentine's Day

Saturday, February 15 - 9th BEB Trn.. @ Pierce 9 am; District BWR: Speech @
Wausa

Friday, February 7
it Homerooms
8:00-8:55 Mass
8:58-9:33 Period 1
9:36-10:11 Period 2
10:14-10:50 Period 3
10:53-11::29 Period 4
11:32-12:47 Period 5
12:50-1:28 Period 6
1:31-2:09 Period 7
2:12-2:50 Period 8
2:80 Homeroom

Announcements
2:55-3.437 Benediction

Conference G/B BB: TBD: TT: Booster Club; Concessions: start at 10 am and will run for 6 games. Will do shifts -

talk to Sheila
ACT not @ Cedar
Girls Distr. WR @ Pierce, TBD
Speech @ Wayne




